FAMILY GUARDIAN PROGRAMME
EVALUATION WITH CHILDREN OCTOBER 2016

This questionnaire was done on line using smartphones or a tablet and was answered by the
guardians of the children from the programme and they answered the full set of questions
for each child in their formal care. The social educators of the Families took the
guestionnaire to be answered in their homes and were present to explain the reason for
doing the survey and also to clear up any doubts about questions and also to type in the
answers of the guardians who are illiterate. The survey was done during the month of
October 2016. The team of social educators had no access to the data base produced with
the results of the surveys and the raw data is available for audit purposes. The
guestionnaire can be accessed at:

0-3 years old — 27 children

Créche:
When entered the programme: 3
Now are: 19

Child’s Communication (When entered the programme to now):
The same: 3

Improved: 6

Improved a lot: 18

Vaccines are up to date:
When entered the programme:

YES: 22 NO: 5
NOW:
YES: 27 NO: 0

Child goes to the paediatrician:
When entered the programme:

YES: 19 NO: 8
NOW:
YES: 26 NO: 1

When entered the programme, needed specialist medical/psychiatric care:
NO: 16 YES: 11 of whom 9 (82%) received the care.

Currently need specialist medical/psychiatric care:
NO: 16 YES: 11 of whom 10 (91%) receive the care.

The child is isolated:
When entered the programme:
YES: 11 NO: 16



https://acer-pesquisa.typeform.com/to/rtys91

NOW:
YES: 2 NO: 25

The child eats properly:
When entered the programme:

YES: 10 NO: 17
NOW:
YES: 26 NO: 1

The child sleeps well:
When entered the programme:

YES: 20 NO: 7
NOW:
YES: 26 NO: 1

4-17 years old — 135 children and teenagers

Créche/school:
When entered the programme: 106
Now are: 127

Reading ability (from when entered the programme to now):
WORSENED: 4

STAYED THE SAME: 17

IMPROVED: 51

IMPROVED A LOT: 63

Behaviour at school (from when entered the programme to now):
WORSENED: 7

STAYED THE SAME: 41

IMPROVED: 40

IMPROVED A LOT: 47

Child/teenager’s communication (from when entered the programme to now):
WORSENED: 4

STAYED THE SAME: 41

IMPROVED: 36

IMPROVED A LOT: 54

Vaccines are up to date:

When entered the programme:
YES: 124 NO: 9

NOW:

YES: 135 NO: 0




Child/teenager regularly goes to the doctor:
When entered the programme:

YES: 116 NO: 19
NOW:
YES: 121 NO: 14

When entered the programme, needed specialist medical/psychiatric care:
NO: 83 YES: 52 of whom 36 (69%) received the care.

Currently need specialist medical/psychiatric care:
NO: 83 YES: 52 of whom 46 (88%) receive the care.

The child/teenager fights at home (from when entered the programme to now):
A LOT LESS: 11

LESS: 7

STAYED THE SAME: 65

MORE: 24

A LOT MORE: 28

The child/teenager is isolated:
When entered the programme:

YES: 32 NO: 103
NOW:
YES: 15 NO: 120

The child/teenager eats properly:
When entered the programme:

YES: 107 NO: 28
NOW:
YES: 127 NO: 8

The child/teenager has friends:
When entered the programme:

YES: 98 NO: 37
NOW:
YES: 129 NO: 6

The child/teenager sleeps well:
When entered the programme:
YES: 117 NO: 18

NOW:

YES: 129 NO: 6
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